SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Robert Mills to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 147 by Senator Robert Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 11, line 24, change "<u>A.M. Best Company</u>" to "<u>A.M. Best Rating Services, Inc.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 11, line 25, change "<u>Moody's Investors Services</u>" to "<u>Moody's Investors Service</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 14, line 15, change "<u>Moody's</u>" to "<u>Moody's Investors Service</u>" and change "<u>Fitch</u>"
 to "<u>Fitch Ratings</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 14, line 17, change "<u>Moody's</u>" to "<u>Moody's Investors Service</u>" and change "<u>Fitch</u>"
- 10 to "Fitch Ratings"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 14, line 22, change "<u>Moody's</u>" to "<u>Moody's Investors Service</u>" and change "<u>Fitch</u>"
 to "<u>Fitch Ratings</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 14, line 26, change "<u>Moody's</u>" to "<u>Moody's Investors Service</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 14, line 27, change "Fitch" to "Fitch Ratings"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 15, line 2, change "<u>Moody's</u>" to "<u>Moody's Investors Service</u>" and change "<u>Fitch</u>"
 to "<u>Fitch Ratings</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 15, line 16, change "<u>Moody's</u>" to "<u>Moody's Investors Service</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 15, line 17, change "<u>Fitch</u>" to "<u>Fitch Ratings</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 26 On page 21, delete lines 7 through 9, and insert the following:

27	"A. The fund shall file rates on an actuarially justified basis with the
28	department and may use the rates ninety days after the date of the filing, unless
29	the department disapproves the use of these rates within the ninety-day period."